
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-SBN 10(1)
SABINE NWR

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

LA
CAMERON
NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Sterling, VA
Deborah Ranciato
01/31/02

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

F. MILLER & SONS, INC.
P.O. BOX 16863
LAKE CHARLES, LA  70616

   282,554.00

HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC.
P.O. BOX 715
PLAQUEMINE, LA  70765

   319,000.00

Engineer's Estimate 250,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
RRP-SBN 10(1)
SABINE NWR

Date: 03/27/02

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No.

Schedule:

ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
RRP-SBN 10(1)
SABINE NWR

Date: 03/27/02

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 282,554.00282,554.00

HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 319,000.00319,000.00

The apparent low bidder is 13 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-SBN 10(1)
SABINE NWR

Date: 03/27/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. ALL 26,000.00     26,000.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 31,024.09     31,024.09
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22,415.00     22,415.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. ALL 4,700.00      4,700.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 5,703.01      5,703.01
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

15703 LNFT SILT FENCE
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 1,400 1.00      1,400.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 5.22      7,308.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50      4,900.00

20409 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 370 24.00      8,880.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 19.34      7,155.80
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      5,550.00

20701CA SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 1,350 2.00      2,700.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 6.67      9,004.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.00      5,400.00

30101Z TON AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C OR D
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 700 35.00     24,500.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 27.31     19,117.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00     15,400.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 1,650 30.00     49,500.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 30.29     49,978.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 22.00     36,300.00

40101BC TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING C
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 220 62.00     13,640.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 60.45     13,299.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      9,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-SBN 10(1)
SABINE NWR

Date: 03/27/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Schedule: A

40101BED TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING E, TYPE 4
PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS

F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 1,470 56.00     82,320.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 54.18     79,644.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00     66,150.00

40102BC TON HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS B, GRADING C, WEDGE AND
LEVELING COURSE

F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 670 52.60     35,242.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 51.33     34,391.10
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00     30,150.00

60201M LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 80 45.00      3,600.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 58.65      4,692.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      3,200.00

60206M EACH END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 3 600.00      1,800.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 1,289.96      3,869.88
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      1,050.00

60703 LNFT CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 200 7.00      1,400.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 7.75      1,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00      2,600.00

60909A EACH WHEELSTOP (CONCRETE)
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 57 75.00      4,275.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 96.01      5,472.57
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      4,560.00

62518 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 300 3.50      1,050.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 3.80      1,140.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00        900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-SBN 10(1)
SABINE NWR

Date: 03/27/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Schedule: A

63302 SQFT SIGN INSTALLATION
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 316 28.00      8,848.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 41.14     13,000.24
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      7,900.00

63401HA LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 8,000 0.30      2,400.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 0.57      4,560.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      8,000.00

63402 SQFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 7 23.00        161.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 100.21        701.47
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00        105.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 6 234.00      1,404.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 426.73      2,560.38
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00      3,000.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 225 16.00      3,600.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 16.17      3,638.25
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.00      4,050.00

63508B EACH DRUM, TYPE B
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 25 60.00      1,500.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 171.70      4,292.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      2,500.00

63509 HOUR FLAGGER
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 16 11.50        184.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 11.50        184.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00        320.00

63519 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 150 3.00        450.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 9.43      1,414.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00        150.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

RRP-SBN 10(1)
SABINE NWR

Date: 03/27/02

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Schedule: A

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. 1 2,000.00      2,000.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 14,298.61     14,298.61
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

63705 LPSM LONG DISTANCE CALLING
F. MILLER & SONS, INC. ALL 1,000.00      1,000.00
HEBERT BROTHERS ENGINEERS, INC. 1,000.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 500.00        500.00


